Government of Pakistan (Revenue Division) Federal Board of Revenue

Islamabad, the 28th March, 2009.

NOTIFICATION (CUSTOMS)

S.R.O. 268 (I)/2009.- In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of section 10 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to specify the following to be the Customs limits of Dera Ghazi Khan Airport, Dera Ghazi Khan, namely:-

To the East : Khasra Nos.505, 469/1, 446/1, 760, 666/2, 790/2, 683/1, 710, 711

and 712 of Mauza Rakh Choti Dallana Tehsil and District Dera

Ghazi Khan.

To the West : Khasra Nos.791, 619, 618, 471/1, 470, 669/1 and 670/1 of Mauza

Rakh Choti Dallana Tehsil and District Dera Ghazi Khan.

To the North : Khasra Nos.386/2, 387/2, 388/1, 634/2, 635 and 636 of Mauza

Rakh Choti Dallana Tehsil and District Dera Ghazi Khan.

To the South : Khasra Nos.668/1, 470, 669/1, 802/1, 803/1 and 804/1 of Mauza

Rakh Choti Dallana Tehsil and District Dera Ghazi Khan.

[C. No.5(3)/L&P/2003]

(Khalid Hussain Jamali)
Second Secretary (Law & Procedure)